APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ACE PUBLIC SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930838
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75822
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CHERANI, KARUVAMBRAM P.O MANJERI,

MALAPPURAM, KERALA - 676123

5 PRINCIPAL NAME THUSHARA R

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com, B.Ed, PGDCA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID acepublicschool2006@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9847516626

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 25/Affiliation%20extension%2024.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 25/Trust%20certificate%2024.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hitos-//acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters %202024-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | 25100942024, pef

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S 25/Recognition%20certificate%2024.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters %202024-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 25/Building%20safety%20new24.pdf

BUILDING CODE




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/Fire%20safety%2024.pdf

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/self%20declaration%20DEO%2024.pdf

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/Water%2024.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/Fee%20structure%2024.pdf

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/Academic%20calendar%2024.pdf

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/SMC%2024 .pdf

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/PTA%2024 .pdf

https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-
25/Last%20years%20result%2024.pdf

INFORMATION

1 PRINCIPAL

DETAILS

THUSHARAR



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46

PGT 6
TGT 16
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. SREEJAT (MA, B.Ed, CCLD)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mrs. VANDANA CHANDRASEKHAR (M.Sc Applied
TEACHER Psychology)

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 29 29 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2021 6 6 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 18103
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 & 59

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&72
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://youtu.be/GOR5m10umtl
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BINDU .P

K HARI KUMAR

NAJEEB RAHMAN N

SANDHYA .G

VINOD KUMAR PALATHINGAL

RUKKIYA E.K

THUSHARAR

SOUMYA AK

NISHA NM

MASHOOD AHAMMED

SMITHAA

ABDUL RAZAK

RAMYA HAREESH

PRAVEENA PT

MANJUSHA C

SREEJAT

SANDHYA M

ABIDALI P.K

NISHA BALACHANDRAN

NASEERA KODAKKADAN

FATHIMA SHERIN K

THABASSUNNEESA
MUTHUKATTIL

FATHIMA NAJLAM

SAJITHAA P

SHAFEEDAT

MOHAMMED ASHIF P

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PET

M.Sc, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

M.Sc Computer Science
MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed, PGDCA
M.Sc, B.Ed

KGCE Fine Arts, ITI
MA, B.Ed

HINDI VISARAD, HINDI
PRAVEEN

BA, B.Ed

MSc Physics, B.Ed
MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MSc

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

B.Tech, B.Ed

B.Com, MTTC

BA ENGLISH. Montessori Training
BA, MTTC
MA English

BPEd



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

SIRAJUDHEEN C

JAFNI

JUMANA FARVIN KV

MUFEEDA NOUSHAD

UMMU HABEEBA P

SAFIYA

THWAHA AMEEN KP

RAMYA VISHNU

ROUSHANA P

JAMEELA

P MIRDAS KAMAL

MANEESHA T

VANDANA CHANDRASEKHAR

MUNSHIRA K

ARJUN MADHAV M |

ATHIRAM P

HUDDA ABDUL HAMEED

PRIYA NV

NASEELA POOCHENGAL

THAJUNNEESA V

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA English, B.Ed

MSc Psychology

BA, CIMTTC

DMTTC

BA, LTTC

HINDI PRAVEEN

MA, B.Ed

BA, B.Ed

BA ENGLISH, MTTC
MA History, B.Ed

MCA

M.Lib.I.Sc

Msc Applied Psychology
M.Sc, B.Ed

BA MUSIC

M.Sc Maths, PG Diploma
BA ENGLISH

MA MALAYALAM, B.Ed
MA, B.Ed

BA



