

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ACE PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930838
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75822
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHERANI, KARUVAMBRAM P.O MANJERI, MALAPPURAM, KERALA - 676123
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	THUSHARA R
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, B.Ed, PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	acepublicschool2006@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9847516626

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Affiliation%20extension%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Affiliation%20extension%2024.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Trust%20certificate%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Trust%20certificate%2024.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/noc%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/noc%2024.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Recognition%20certificate%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Recognition%20certificate%2024.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Building%20safety%20new24.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Building%20safety%20new24.pdf</a>

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Fire%20safety%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Fire%20safety%2024.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/self%20declaration%20DEO%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/self%20declaration%20DEO%2024.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Water%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Water%2024.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Fee%20structure%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Fee%20structure%2024.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Academic%20calendar%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Academic%20calendar%2024.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/SMC%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/SMC%2024.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/PTA%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/PTA%2024.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Last%20years%20result%2024.pdf">https://acepublicschool.com/source/Affiliation%20Matters%202024-25/Last%20years%20result%2024.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	THUSHARA R

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	6
	TGT	16
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. SREEJA T (MA, B.Ed, CCLD)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. VANDANA CHANDRASEKHAR (M.Sc Applied Psychology)

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	29	29	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2021	6	6	100	

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18103
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 59
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 72
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtu.be/GOR5m1Oumtl">https://youtu.be/GOR5m1Oumtl</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BINDU .P	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
2	K HARI KUMAR	PGT	MA, B.Ed
3	NAJEEB RAHMAN N	PGT	M.Sc Computer Science
4	SANDHYA .G	TGT	MA, B.Ed
5	VINOD KUMAR PALATHINGAL	TGT	MA, B.Ed
6	RUKKIYA E.K	TGT	MA, B.Ed
7	THUSHARA R	PRINCIPAL	M.Com, B.Ed, PGDCA
8	SOUMYA AK	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
9	NISHA NM	PRT	KGCE Fine Arts, ITI
10	MASHOOD AHAMMED	TGT	MA, B.Ed
11	SMITHA A	PRT	HINDI VISARAD, HINDI PRAVEEN
12	ABDUL RAZAK	PRT	BA, B.Ed
13	RAMYA HAREESH	PGT	MSc Physics, B.Ed
14	PRAVEENA PT	TGT	MA, B.Ed
15	MANJUSHA C	TGT	MA, B.Ed
16	SREEJA T	TGT	MA, B.Ed
17	SANDHYA M	PGT	MSc
18	ABIDALI P.K	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
19	NISHA BALACHANDRAN	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
20	NASEERA KODAKKADAN	PRT	MA, B.Ed
21	FATHIMA SHERIN K	TGT	B.Tech, B.Ed
22	THABASSUNNEESA MUTHUKATTIL	NTT	B.Com, MTTC
23	FATHIMA NAJLA M	NTT	BA ENGLISH. Montessori Training
24	SAJITHA A P	NTT	BA, MTTC
25	SHAFEEDA T	PRT	MA English
26	MOHAMMED ASHIF P	PET	BPEd

27	SIRAJUDHEEN C	TGT	MA English, B.Ed
28	JAFNI	PRT	MSc Psychology
29	JUMANA FARVIN K V	NTT	BA, CIMTTC
30	MUFEEDA NOUSHAD	NTT	DMTTC
31	UMMU HABEEBA P	PRT	BA, LTTC
32	SAFIYA	PRT	HINDI PRAVEEN
33	THWAHA AMEEN KP	TGT	MA, B.Ed
34	RAMYA VISHNU	PRT	BA, B.Ed
35	ROUSHANA P	NTT	BA ENGLISH, MTTC
36	JAMEELA	PRT	MA History, B.Ed
37	P MIRDAS KAMAL	TGT	MCA
38	MANEESHA T	TGT	M.Lib.I.Sc
39	VANDANA CHANDRASEKHAR	TGT	Msc Applied Psychology
40	MUNSHIRA K	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
41	ARJUN MADHAV M I	PRT	BA MUSIC
42	ATHIRA M P	PRT	M.Sc Maths, PG Diploma
43	HUDDA ABDUL HAMEED	PRT	BA ENGLISH
44	PRIYA NV	PRT	MA MALAYALAM, B.Ed
45	NASEELA POOCHENGAL	PRT	MA, B.Ed
46	THAJUNNEESA V	PRT	BA